

CITY OF FLORENCE

600 West 3rd Street
Florence, Colorado 81226
(719) 784-4848
cityofflorence@florencecolorado.org
www.florencecolorado.org

City Manager Report

May 17, 2024 – May 30, 2024

Meetings with agencies, boards, and committees:

- Colorado Municipal League District 13 Spring Meeting May 23, 2024
 - The City of Florence hosted the Spring meeting for District 13 of the Colorado Municipal League. Representatives from jurisdictions throughout the District were present to discuss legislative updates and other topics of importance.

Internal Meetings/Discussion/Projects

- Staff is collecting 2024 applications for outside agency funding requests. Applications for 2024 funding will be accepted through June 13, 2024.
- The City of Florence is currently accepting sign-ups for the City's new communications initiative to be run through the Constant Contact platform. This initiative will allow citizens to sign up to receive notifications and information on topics of their choosing. A sign up form is available on the City's website.
- The City of Florence has started the process of migrating to a new and improved website that will meet upcoming mandates for ADA compliance.
- The City's migration to an electronic billing platform is scheduled to take place in mid-June.
- Code Enforcement has been busy sending out notifications regarding weeds and other issues throughout the City.
- The City is preparing to send out notifications for the first set of trees to be removed under the ARPA Tree Removal program.